## **UNOFFICIAL COPY OF HOUSE BILL 920**

A2 HB 1454/05 - ECM

## By: Prince George's County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 9, 2006 Assigned to: Economic Matters

Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted Read second time: March 24, 2006

CHAPTER\_\_\_\_\_

1 AN ACT concerning

2	Prince George's County - Part-Time Alcoholic Beverages Inspectors
3	Salaries
4	PG 317-06

5 FOR the purpose of altering the annual salary of part-time alcoholic beverages

- 6 inspectors in Prince George's County; and generally relating to alcoholic
- 7 beverages inspectors in Prince George's County.

8 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

- 9 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 10 Section 15-112(r)(1) and (2)
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2005 Replacement Volume)

13 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

- 14 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 15 Section 15-112(r)(3)(iii)
- 16 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 17 (2005 Replacement Volume)
- 18 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 19 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY OF HOUSE BILL 920**

**2** 1

## Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

2 15-112.

3 (r) (1) This subsection applies only in Prince George's County.

4 (2) The Board shall appoint an administrator, an attorney, and all 5 inspectors for the Board.

6 (3) (iii) Each part-time inspector shall receive an annual salary of not 7 less than [\$9,976] \$10,920.

8 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 9 October 1, 2006.